

April 7, 2011

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554

RE: Janaslani Enterprises, LLC, FCC File No. ITC-214-20051208-00500

Notice of Surrender

Dear Ms. Dortch:

By this letter, Janaslani Enterprises, LLC ("Janaslani") surrenders its interest in FCC File No. ITC-214-20051208-00500. This Authorization is duplicative of the global resale and limited global resale service authorization held by Janaslani in its own right.

On March 13, 2009, the Commission granted the pro forma assignment of FCC File No. ITC-214-20051208-00500 from Exelon LLC to Janaslani. Janaslani and Exelon are independently incorporated entities under the 100 percent common ownership and control of Janaslani. In its application for pro forma assignment of International 214 Authorization, Janaslani notified the Commission that it intended to continue providing international telecommunications services for the operations transferred from Exelon pursuant to Janaslani's own International 214 Authorization (FCC File No. ITC-214-20051122-00478) for global or limited global resale service.

If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact me by telephone at 202-730-1304 or by email at mfindley@wiltshiregrannis.com.

Sincerely,

/s/ Madeleine V. Findley
John T. Nakahata
Madeleine V. Findley
Counsel to Janaslani Enterprises, LLC